RESOLUTION NO. _ 26108

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION TO
ENTER INTO ADDENDUM #3 (FINAL) TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH BARGE, WAGGONER, SUMNER AND
 CANNON, INC. RELATIVE TO THE SUMMIT SOFTBALL

. COMPLEX PROJECT FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATION  COSTS, WHICH  AMENDMENT

. INCREASES THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT BY TEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SIX DOLLARS
($10,246.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS ($969,419.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That the Administrator of the Department of Parks and Recreation be and is
hereby authori@d to enter into Addendum #3 (Final) to the Agreement with Barge, Waggoner,
Sumner and Cannon, Iric. relative to the Summit Softball Complex Project (PO 027341) for
additio11al construction administratiqn costs associated with additional property acquisitions and

_survey and design work to meet revised pipeline crossing requirements, which amendment

“increases the amount of the contract by $10,246.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed

$969,419.00.

ADOPTED: October 20 , 2009

/add






